Resilient performance in FX, equity capital markets and prime services in the Investment
Bank

2Q12
highlights

Continued
focus on
strategy

execution

Industry-leading capital position with Basel III phase-in CET1 ratio ~13.1% at quarter-end;
strong liquidity and funding positions

Tangible book value per share up 18% year-on-year

Annualized cost reduction of CHF 1.1 billion in 1H12 compared with 1H11 despite
currency headwinds

8

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11

NYSE

2Q12

1.
1.

11
 =

 1
00

Equity market performance

1.
1.

11
 =

 1
00

SMI S&P 500 FTSE 100 MSCI World

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 2Q12

Volatility

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11

VDAX VIX Euro Stoxx 50 Volatility Index

2Q12

FX rates

1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11

USD/CHF EUR/CHF

2Q12

0.7

0.9

1.1

1.3

1.5

1.7

Market environment1

1 Source: Bloomberg
2 10-day trailing average
3 Based on spot FX rates

SMI FTSE 100

4Q11 4Q11

Equity trading volumes2

10

20

30

40

50

60

1Q12 1Q12

1Q12 1Q12

GBP/CHF

YoY:3
USD / CHF  13%
EUR / CHF  2%
GBP / CHF  10%

QoQ:3
USD / CHF  6%
EUR / CHF  0%
GBP / CHF  3%

9

2Q12 results

Refer to slide 1 for details about adjusted numbers, Basel III pro-forma estimates and FX rates in this presentation

(CHF million) WM WMA IB Global AM R&C CC Group

Income 1,733 1,498 1,718 446 939 (163) 6,171

Credit loss (expense) / recovery 1 (1) 19 0 (12) (8) (1)

Own credit gain / (loss) 239 239

Total operating income 1,734 1,497 1,736 446 927 68 6,408

Personnel expenses 747 1,060 1,093 216 421 65 3,601
of which restructuring charges 1 0 (13) (1) (4) (3) (21)

of which US retiree benefit plan credit 0 (1) (71) (11) 0 0 (84)

Non-personnel expenses 485 237 774 112 107 141 1,856
of which restructuring charges 0 (3) 36 0 0 (4) 30

Total operating expenses 1,232 1,297 1,867 328 527 206 5,457

Adjusted pre-tax profit / (loss)
(Excluding own credit, restructuring charges and
US retiree benefit plan credit)

503 196 (178) 106 395 (384) 637

% of Group adjusted pre-tax profit 79% 31% (28%) 17% 62% (60%) 100%

Pre-tax profit / (loss) as reported 502 200 (130) 118 399 (138) 951

Tax expense 253

Net profit attributable to non-controlling interests 273

Net profit attributable to UBS shareholders 425

Diluted EPS (CHF) 0.11

10

5.6 6.7
9.5

3.13.8
1.0

0.0

11.1

3Q10 4Q10 1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 1Q12 2Q12

(C
H

F
m

ill
io

n
)

Wealth Management

Operating income and pre-tax profit

Net new money

 Fragile client confidence and lower
trading volumes led to a slight decrease
in operating income

(C
H

F
b

ill
io

n
)

Operating income

Pre-tax profit (as reported)

Pre-tax profit (adjusted)

CHF 9.5 billion net new money; highest second quarter net inflows in 5 years